505579354 07/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5626153

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
			Name	Execution Date				
HARPREET SINGH LAI	BANA			02/22/2013				
YAIR ISRAEL KRONEN	IBERG			05/10/2013				
BRIAN J. SALUZZO				01/15/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	GOLD	MAN,	SACHS & CO.					
Street Address:	200 WE	EST S	STREET					
City:	NEW Y	ORK						
State/Country:	NEW Y	ORK						
Postal Code:	10282							
Property Type		Number						
Application Number:		1622	4684					
				-				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ							
Fax Number:		• •	938-5200					
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen					
Phone:	•	•	335-7686					
Email:		tquilli	n@fenwick.com					
Correspondent Name:			I E. KIND					
Address Line 1: FENV			NICK & WEST LLP					
			CALIFORNIA STREET					
Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30971-42421/US								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOHN E. KIND	JOHN E. KIND				
SIGNATURE:			/John E. Kind/					
DATE SIGNED:			07/18/2019					
Total Attachments: 6								
source=42421 US Assignment#page1.tif								
source=42421 US Assignment#page2.tif								
source=42421 US Assigr	iment#pa	ge3.ti	if					

source=42421 US Assignment#page4.tif
source=42421 US Assignment#page5.tif
source=42421 US Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 049796 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Harpreet Singh Labana of Millwood, NY, Yair Israel Kronenberg of New York, NY and Brian J. Saluzzo of Maplewood, NJ (the "Assignors"). The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent Application of the United States entitled "Apparatuses, Methods and Systems For A Secure Resource Access and Placement Platform" (the "Application"), filed on October 6, 2009, as U.S. Patent Application No. 12/574,673.

Goldman, Sachs & Co., having its principal place of business at 200 West Street, New York, NY 10282 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignee agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

Attorney Docket No : 81786-8907 US02

PATENT REEL: 049996 FRAME: 0822

Date: 2/22 (2017	Signature:	Harpreet Singh Labana	
Date:	Signature:	Yair Israel Kronenberg	
Date:	Signature;	Brian J. Saluzzo	
		PATENT REEL: 039096 FRAME: 0822	

а. С. с

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Harpreet Singh Labana of Millwood, NY, Yair Israel Kronenberg of New York, NY and Brian J. Saluzzo of Maplewood, NJ (the "Assignors"). The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "invention(s)") described in a Patent Application of the United States entitled "Apparatuses, Methods and Systems For A Secure Resource Access and Placement Platform" (the "Application"), filed on October 6, 2009, as U.S. Patent Application No. 12/574,673.

Goldman, Sachs & Co., having its principal place of business at 200 West Street, New York, NY 10282 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents, any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively) the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assigners also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

1

LEGAL25068188.1

Attorney Docket No.: 81786-8907.US02

PATENT REEL: 049996 FRAME: 0828

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

 \mathbf{x}_{i}

 $\langle S^{(s)} \rangle$

 \sim

Ζ.

÷

Date:	Signature: Harpreet Singh Labana	nginig
Date: <u>511017013</u>	Signature:Yair Israel Kronenserg	inne gise in
Date:	Signature: Brian J. Saluzzo	mai .

LEGAL25068188.1

 \gtrsim

Attorney Docket No.: 81786-8907 US02

ð,

PATENT REEL: 082096 FRAME: 0828

 \boldsymbol{b}_{ij}

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

6.

This Assignment is by Harpreet Singh Labana of Millwood, NY, Yair Israel Kronenberg of New York, NY and Brian J. Saluzzo of Maplewood, NJ (the "Assignors"). The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent Application of the United States entitled "Apparatuses, Methods and Systems For A Secure Resource Access and Placement Platform" (the "Application"), filed on October 6, 2009, as U.S. Patent Application No. 12/574,673.

Goldman, Sachs & Co., having its principal place of business at 200 West Street, New York, NY 10282 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assigners also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

LEGAL25068188.J

Attorney Docket No.: 81786-8907.US02



This Assignment may be executed in counterparts \wp

Date:		Signature:	Harpreet Singh Labana	
			Yair Israel Kronenberg	nin dia mandri ni
Date:	January 15, 2013	Signature:	Brish J. Saluzzo	
	×.			
'n				
		v		
*				
4			×	
an a	an a	n nem e		
			X	* *
			2	3

RECORDED: 07/28/2019

LEGAL25068188.1

Altorr _______ \$1786-8907.US02

PATENT REEL: 089096 FRAME: 0826